
January Report (December 1-31)

Inclusive Procurement Contracting Board

Department of Public Works Report

1. BPW Awarded Contracts (January 2023)

3.       Total Dollars Committed by MWBE Goals

BPW Meeting 12/13/2023 2021 Awarded Paid

No projects with goals MBE 921,703.00$     258,458.00$     

WBE 2,558,746.00$  607,849.00$     

BPW Meeting 12/20/2023

Five (5) Projects with goals. Four (4) Projects met goals. One (1) Project met goals by demonstrrating GFE. 2022 Awarded Paid

MBE 616,472.00$     609,398.00$     

Wastewater Treatment Plant Masonry Improvements  (Bid) WBE 879,879.00$     1,487,842.00$  

Slatile Roofing and Sheet Metal for $455,601

Goals were met: 0.046% M and 3.47% W

Neighborhood Infrastructure - Longfellow Ave. and South St. (Bid)

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. for $441,412.72

Goals were met: 2.79% M and 5.13% W

4.       Challenges (if any)

N/A

Neighborhood Infrastructure - Ford and Walnut (Bid)

Milestone Contractors North for $442,524 5.       Projects on the Horizon

December Requests To Advertise (RTA)

MarMain Apartments Roof Replacement

2.      Project Completion Affidavits for January 2023 Pure Green Farms Site Improvements

BPW Meeting 11/8/2022 Change in utilization plan? Notes: i.e. reason for change in utilization plan/if no goals why?

Hope Ave. Homes Sanitary Sewer Line  Extension NA This project did not have goals as it was a privately funded project, not a city project. 

VPA Athletic Court Renovations Yes MWBE Goals were both exceeded for this project. This change in utilization was approved. 

BPW Meeting 11/22/2022

2021 Contractor Paving, Round III Yes A change in utilization plan was approved due to trucking shortage. 

Airport Annexation Area Water Main Extension
Yes

A change in utilization plan was approved. Shoulder of road did not need to be taken out therefore, changes in utilization plan for all 

subs. This resulted from owner directed change.

Studebaker National Museum Roof Restoration and Replacement Yes
A change in utilization plan was approved. Goals were exceeded - additional material was purchased through the M/WBE vendor.


